502768109 04/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2814704

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ITALO BERTONI	02/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEARDECK SYSTEMS INC.
Street Address:	303 EDINBOROUGH STREET
City:	WINDSOR
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N8X 3C3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6513175
Patent Number:	6760930
Patent Number:	6421845

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: riches@patents-toronto.com

Correspondent Name: RICHES, MCKENZIE & HERBERT LLP Address Line 1: 2 BLOOR STREET EAST, SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M4W 3J5

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY M. TRAVIS
SIGNATURE:	/Gary M. Travis/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=P30602ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=P30602ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=P30602ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT 502768109 REEL: 032676 FRAME: 0449

	TS ONLY use record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CLEARDECK SYSTEMS LTD.
BERTONI, Italo	internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) February 11, 2014 Assignment Merger	Street Address: 303 Edinborough Street
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Windsor
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ontario
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: CANADA Zip: N8X 3C3
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔳 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s) 6513175; 6760930; 6421845
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: RICHES, McKENZIE & HERBERT LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{0.00}{}
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Toronto	8. Payment Information
State: Ontario Zip: M4W 3J5	
Phone Number: 416-961-5000	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number: P30602 Email Address: riches@patents-toronto.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	April 15, 2014
Signature Gary M. Travis , Reg. No. 43551 Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover she Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandría, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 032676 FRAME: 0450

ASSIGNMENT OF A PATENT

Edinborough St., Windsor, Ontario N8X 3C3 CANADA in consideration of the sum of five dollars (\$5.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer and assign to CLEARDECK SYSTEMS LTD. whose full post office address is 303 Edinborough St., Windsor, Ontario N8X 3C3 CANADA all its entire right, title and interest in the United States, Canada, and all foreign countries in and to the patents listed on the attached Schedule A, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE to the full end of term thereof for which the said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by it if this assignment and sale had not been made.

SIGNED at Windsor, Ontario, Canada this 11 th day of Feb. , 2014.

Italo BERTONI

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Italo BERTONI duly

sign and execute the foregoing assignment.

(Signature of Witness

Name: RICHARD P. LANGGE

PATENT REEL: 032676 FRAME: 0451

SCHEDULE A
Assignment of Patents from Italo BERTONI to CLEARDECK SYSTEMS LTD.

Commission	Title		10.11.00
Canada	Below-Deck Solar Blanket Roller	2326018	10/02/2008
	Assembly		
Canada	Below-Deck Solar Blanket Roller	2364137	20/01/2009
	Assembly	والمعارض وال	
Australia	Below-Deck Sciar Blanket Roller	784089	18/05/2006
	Assembly		
U.S.A.	Below-Deck Solar Blanket Roller	6513175	04/02/2003
	Assembly		
USA	Below-Deck Solar Blanket Roller	6760930	13/07/2004
	Assembly		
USA.	Below-Deck Solar Blanket Roller	6421845	23/07/2002
	Assembly		
	The state of the s	The same of the sa	

PATENT REEL: 032676 FRAME: 0452

RECORDED: 04/15/2014